



2026:BHC-AUG:13104-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

940 WRIT PETITION NO. 6692 OF 2016

SHIVA TRUSTS BHARATRATNA DR APJ ADUL KALAM COLLEGE OF  
ARCHITECTURE THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A.V. Hon  
AGP for Respondents: Mr.S.B. Pulkundwar  
Advocate for Respondent No.4 :Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar

...  
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.  
Date: September 02, 2016  
...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Time extended by four weeks.
- 2 Reissue notice to respondents.
- 3 Apart from usual mode of service, liberty to petitioner to serve the concerned respondents by private mode i.e. by fax, e-mail etc. and file affidavit of service.

( K. K. SONAWANE, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )