



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6689 OF 2016

Shiva Trust's
Rajeshbhaiyya Tope College of
Pharmacy, through its President ...PETITIONER

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. V.D. Hon, Senior Advocate instructed by
Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. V.M. Kangne, AGP for respondents No. 1 and 2
Ms. Neha Kamble, Advocate holding for
Mr. S.V. Advant, Advocate for respondent No. 3
Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for respondent No. 4

.....
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6692 OF 2016

Shiva Trust's
Rajeshbhaiyya Tope College of
Pharmacy, through its President ...PETITIONER

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. V.D. Hon, Senior Advocate instructed by
Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, AGP for respondents No. 1 and 2
Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for respondent No. 4

.....
**CORAM : R.M. BORDE AND
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATED : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2016.

Order :-

1. Petitioner contends that last date prescribed for acceptance of examination forms, examination fees and eligibility fees is 30-09-2016.



2. Respondent - University is directed to accept examination forms, examination fees and eligibility fees of the students subject to outcome of present writ petitions.
3. It is informed that petitioner has not deposited affiliation fees with the University. The petitioner undertakes to deposit affiliation fees by 20-09-2016.
4. Stand over to 04-10-2016.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[R.M. BORDE, J.]

MTK