



(1)

wp6692.16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

34 WRIT PETITION NO. 6692 OF 2016

SHIVA TRUSTS BHARATRATNA DR APJ ADUL KALAM COLLEGE OF
ARCHITECTURE THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT B S PAWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, AGP for the respondent-State.
Mr. S.H. Lathkar h/f. Mr. S.P. Shah, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. M.V. Navandar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 26.03.2026

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate for the petitioner, on instructions from his client, informs that this petition has become infructuous.

02. In view of the above, this Writ Petition is disposed off as infructuous.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]